Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 30% 32% 34% 27% 20% 33% 30% 37% 33% 14% 34% 24%
Off on the wrong track 56% 58% 52% 59% 53% 54% 62% 50% 55% 68% 54% 43%
Not sure 14% 10% 14% 14% 26% 13% 8% 13% 12% 19% 12% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (800) (435) (565) (195) (148) (451) (206) (739) (92) (112) (57)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 30% 9% 24% 63% 7% 63% 26% 38% 40% 24% 22% 36% 30%
Off on the wrong track 56% 83% 57% 23% 89% 20% 56% 51% 57% 55% 62% 50% 65%
Not sure 14% 8% 19% 14% 4% 16% 18% 11% 3% 21% 16% 14% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (347) (389) (264) (323) (255) (398) (278) (204) (173) (200) (427) (200)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 28% 23% 11% 29% 25% 37% 31% 4% 24% 17%
Somewhat approve 16% 13% 15% 16% 20% 14% 17% 12% 16% 5% 15% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 12% 10% 13% 13% 11% 8% 11% 15% 12% 6%
Strongly disapprove 41% 47% 38% 45% 42% 39% 43% 41% 38% 63% 45% 31%
Not sure 6% 3% 7% 6% 14% 6% 5% 2% 5% 12% 5% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (800) (435) (565) (195)  (148)  (451)  (208)  (739) (92) (112) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 26% 3% 15% 67% 4% 65% 21% 31% 30% 17% 24% 30% 24%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 20% 21% 2% 22% 18% 14% 14% 20% 18% 14% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 17% 3% 6% 5% 13% 12% 10% 14% 7% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 78% 36% 8% 87% 5% 38% 41% 46% 41% 43% 37% 49%
Not sure 6% 3% 13% 1% 1% 3% 11% 3% 0% 8% 7% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (347) (389) (264)  (323)  (255)  (398) (278) (204) (173) (200) (427)  (200)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 36% 29% 36% 31% 34% 29% 36% 30% * 44% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 53% 62% 50% 52% 54% 61% 55% 61% * 33% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 11% 9% 14% 17% 12% 9% 9% 8% * 23% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (391) (306) (185) (206) (63) (59) (177) (92) (307) (12) (47) (25)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 22% 28% 37% * 40% 30% 37% 36% 40% 27% 33% 30%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 47% 58% 56% * 52% 60% 47% 62% 56% 63% 55% 54%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 30% 14% 7% * 8% 11% 16% 2% 4% 10% 12% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% * 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (391) (31) (133) (227) (13) (226) (148) (116) (78) (55) (76) (189) (71)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 54% 50% 48% 50% 47% 48% 51% 49% 45% 52% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 38% 40% 41% 42% 41% 42% 37% 39% 51% 33% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 8% 9% 11% 8% 12% 9% 12% 11% 4% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (560) (468) (232) (328) (115) (84) (254) (107) (399) (73) (59) (29)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 58% 40% 34% 62% * 45% 46% 44% 47% 53% 45% 55%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 36% 44% 57% 34% * 46% 42% 47% 44% 39% 43% 36%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 6% 16% 9% 4% * 9% 12% 9% 9% 8% 12% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (560) (308) (220) (32) (304) (21) (220) (153) (124) (113) (113) (213) (121)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets May 29, 2020 — Trump announces new measures towards China https://t.co/mljmx200G7
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 16% 7% 22% 19% 32% 23% 5% 19% 18%
Good 9% 10% 11% 7% 11% 9% 8% 8% 10% 0% 6% 12%
OK 29% 20% 27% 32% 36% 29% 32% 18% 30% 29% 23% 36%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 18% 21% 14% 14% 19% 15% 27% 16% 15%
Terrible 26% 30% 25% 27% 26% 27% 26% 23% 22% 39% 37% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (791) (432) (559) (194) (148) (447) (202) (733) (89) (112) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 11% 53% 3% 53% 15% 29% 26% 15% 18% 23% 19%
Good 9% 4% 9% 15% 1% 21% 8% 5% 11% 8% 10% 10% 5%
OK 29% 17% 42% 25% 12% 21% 34% 30% 19% 35% 27% 29% 28%
Bad 16% 27% 17% 4% 29% 3% 19% 9% 21% 19% 15% 17% 15%
Terrible 26% 50% 21% 4% 56% 2% 24% 27% 24% 23% 30% 21% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (991)  (341) (386) (264)  (318)  (253) (395) (277) (202) (171) (197) (425)  (198)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets May 29, 2020 — ....It was spoken as a fact, not as a statement. It’s very simple, nhobody should have any problem with this other
than the haters, and those looking to cause trouble on social media. Honor the memory of George Floyd!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 19% 11% 25% 20% 32% 26% 4% 18% 22%
Good 11% 10% 12% 9% 9% 12% 9% 14% 13% 4% % 7%
OK 25% 18% 24% 25% 31% 18% 28% 20% 23% 37% 21% 27%
Bad 13% 11% 11% 15% 14% 14% 12% 11% 13% 13% 12% 13%
Terrible 30% 34% 28% 32% 35% 31% 30% 24% 26% 41% 42% 32%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (798) (433) (565) (194) (148) (450) (206) (737) (92) (112) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 16% 55% 2% 58% 19% 29% 27% 18% 22% 26% 17%
Good 11% 6% 10% 18% 3% 17% 10% 8% 12% 9% 9% 10% 15%
OK 25% 15% 35% 20% 14% 19% 30% 22% 13% 29% 21% 26% 21%
Bad 13% 20% 14% 3% 18% 2% 14% 10% 15% 13% 14% 13% 12%
Terrible 30% 57% 26% 5% 63% 4% 28% 30% 32% 32% 34% 25% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (347) (388)  (263)  (323)  (255) (397) (277) (204) (172) (199) (427)  (200)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets May 29, 2020 — Looting leads to shooting, and that’s why a man was shot and killed in Minneapolis on Wednesday night - or
look at what just happened in Louisville with 7 people shot. | don’t want this to happen, and that’s what the expression put out last night means....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 19% 11% 25% 20% 32% 26% 4% 18% 22%
Good 11% 10% 12% 9% 9% 12% 9% 14% 13% 4% % 7%
OK 25% 18% 24% 25% 31% 18% 28% 20% 23% 37% 21% 27%
Bad 13% 11% 11% 15% 14% 14% 12% 11% 13% 13% 12% 13%
Terrible 30% 34% 28% 32% 35% 31% 30% 24% 26% 41% 42% 32%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (798) (433) (565) (194) (148) (450) (206) (737) (92) (112) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 16% 55% 2% 58% 19% 29% 27% 18% 22% 26% 17%
Good 11% 6% 10% 18% 3% 17% 10% 8% 12% 9% 9% 10% 15%
OK 25% 15% 35% 20% 14% 19% 30% 22% 13% 29% 21% 26% 21%
Bad 13% 20% 14% 3% 18% 2% 14% 10% 15% 13% 14% 13% 12%
Terrible 30% 57% 26% 5% 63% 4% 28% 30% 32% 32% 34% 25% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (347) (388)  (263)  (323)  (255) (397) (277) (204) (172) (199) (427)  (200)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets May 29, 2020 — REVOKE 230!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 18% 15% 5% 17% 18% 25% 19% 4% 16% 16%
Good 8% 10% 12% 5% 8% 10% 7% 10% 10% 4% 6% 5%
OK 28% 21% 26% 31% 36% 29% 28% 22% 27% 29% 30% 38%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 18% 20% 14% 17% 14% 16% 21% 11% 22%
Terrible 30% 35% 30% 31% 30% 31% 31% 29% 28% 42% 36% 19%
Totals 98% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (798) (435) (561) (195) (147) (450) (204) (737) 91) (111) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 1% 10% 43% 1% 46% 12% 25% 19% 10% 14% 20% 18%
Good 8% 3% 5% 19% 1% 19% 8% 6% 11% 6% 8% 11% 6%
OK 28% 17% 37% 28% 11% 26% 35% 23% 23% 30% 30% 29% 25%
Bad 16% 22% 19% 5% 22% 7% 18% 11% 16% 22% 14% 15% 16%
Terrible 30% 56% 29% 4% 64% 3% 27% 35% 30% 32% 35% 26% 36%
Totals 98% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (344)  (389) (263)  (322)  (255) (396) (278) (204) (172) (200) (424)  (200)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets May 29, 2020 — The National Guard has arrived on the scene. They are in Minneapolis and fully prepared. George Floyd will

not have died in vain. Respect his memory!!!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 27% 19% 14% 24% 23% 30% 26% 10% 19% 21%
Good 16% 16% 17% 15% 16% 16% 13% 20% 18% 3% 11% 24%
OK 28% 22% 25% 30% 32% 22% 30% 25% 27% 34% 26% 24%
Bad 12% 13% 11% 14% 15% 14% 12% 9% 11% 13% 22% 9%
Terrible 21% 24% 21% 22% 24% 24% 21% 15% 18% 40% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (800) (434) (565) (195) (148) (451) (205) (738) (92) (112) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 17% 53% 3% 56% 18% 31% 30% 19% 18% 28% 18%
Good 16% 7% 17% 24% 7% 24% 16% 17% 15% 21% 16% 14% 16%
OK 28% 26% 36% 17% 24% 17% 35% 22% 21% 28% 28% 28% 26%
Bad 12% 24% 10% 3% 22% 1% 10% 10% 17% 12% 15% 10% 15%
Terrible 21% 39% 20% 4% 44% 2% 22% 20% 17% 20% 23% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (347) (389) (263)  (323)  (255) (397) (278) (204) (173) (200) (426)  (200)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets May 29, 2020 — CHINA!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 15% 8% 17% 16% 26% 19% 4% 17% 18%
Good 9% 8% 11% 6% 9% 12% 7% 8% 9% 8% 10% 9%
OK 26% 19% 29% 25% 30% 24% 30% 20% 28% 24% 17% 31%
Bad 17% 16% 13% 20% 22% 13% 15% 18% 16% 24% 16% 14%
Terrible 31% 36% 28% 34% 31% 34% 32% 28% 28% 40% 40% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (794) (431) (562) (192) (147) (449) (205) (734) (92) (111) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 9% 46% 1% 46% 12% 24% 22% 12% 15% 19% 17%
Good 9% 5% 8% 14% 2% 17% % 11% 10% 4% 8% 11% 10%
OK 26% 13% 38% 25% 11% 22% 34% 20% 21% 28% 31% 28% 17%
Bad 17% 23% 17% 9% 21% 10% 19% 11% 17% 19% 16% 16% 18%
Terrible 31% 57% 28% 6% 65% 5% 28% 35% 29% 37% 31% 26% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (993)  (346)  (388)  (259)  (321)  (252)  (393) (277) (203) (170) (199) (425)  (199)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets May 29, 2020 — ’Regulate Twitter if they are going to start regulating free speech. @JudgedJeanine @foxandfriends Well, as
they have just proven conclusively, that’s what they are doing. Repeal Section 230!!!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 23% 15% 7% 18% 20% 30% 21% 5% 17% 23%
Good 10% 10% 12% 8% 11% 11% 8% 10% 11% 2% 7% 12%
OK 22% 14% 21% 22% 31% 19% 24% 13% 21% 27% 18% 30%
Bad 16% 14% 12% 20% 19% 15% 15% 16% 15% 18% 24% 15%
Terrible 34% 39% 32% 35% 32% 37% 34% 31% 32% 48% 34% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (800) (435) (565) (195) (148) (451) (206) (739) (92) (112) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 19% 2% 13% 47% 0% 52% 15% 26% 23% 11% 18% 24% 16%
Good 10% 3% 8% 20% 1% 20% 11% 7% 10% 16% 7% 10% 6%
OK 22% 12% 31% 20% 7% 19% 28% 16% 11% 21% 24% 22% 19%
Bad 16% 20% 18% 9% 21% 6% 17% 14% 17% 18% 12% 16% 20%
Terrible 34% 63% 31% 5% 70% 4% 29% 37% 39% 34% 39% 29% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (347) (389) (264)  (323)  (255)  (398) (278) (204) (173) (200) (427)  (200)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets May 29, 2020 — ’The President has been targeted by Twitter. @MariaBartiromo What about all of the lies and fraudulent
statements made by Adam Schiff, and so many others, on the Russian Witch Hunt Plus, Plus, Plus? What about China’s propaganda? WHO’s

mistakes? No flags? @foxandfriends
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 17% 8% 20% 19% 34% 23% 4% 20% 16%
Good 9% 9% 12% 7% 10% 12% 8% 8% 10% 3% 8% 17%
OK 20% 14% 20% 21% 28% 19% 22% 11% 20% 27% 18% 17%
Bad 16% 12% 12% 19% 23% 11% 17% 12% 15% 17% 17% 24%
Terrible 35% 40% 33% 36% 31% 37% 34% 36% 32% 49% 38% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (800) (435) (564) (195) (148) (450) (206) (739) (91) (112) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 13% 52% 1% 55% 16% 29% 22% 14% 17% 25% 18%
Good 9% 3% 10% 16% 2% 17% 10% 6% 14% 16% 8% 9% 7%
OK 20% 11% 28% 20% 6% 18% 26% 15% 15% 17% 25% 21% 16%
Bad 16% 18% 20% 8% 16% 7% 18% 13% 10% 18% 10% 17% 17%
Terrible 35% 67% 30% 5% 75% 3% 30% 38% 39% 34% 40% 29% 42%
Totals 100%  101% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (346)  (389)  (264)  (323)  (255)  (397) (278) (204) (173) (200) (426)  (200)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets May 29, 2020 — Twitter is doing nothing about all of the lies & propaganda being put out by China or the Radical Left Democrat
Party. They have targeted Republicans, Conservatives & the President of the United States. Section 230 should be revoked by Congress. Until

then, it will be regulated!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 17% 11% 18% 19% 32% 23% 6% 18% 16%
Good 9% 9% 13% 6% 7% 10% 10% 10% 10% 1% 7% 21%
OK 21% 15% 19% 22% 26% 21% 20% 15% 21% 27% 17% 13%
Bad 16% 13% 12% 20% 23% 14% 16% 12% 14% 16% 23% 30%
Terrible 34% 39% 33% 35% 33% 37% 34% 31% 32% 50% 35% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (798) (435) (563) (195) (148) (450) (205) (737) (92) (112) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 1% 12% 54% 0% 55% 16% 29% 20% 13% 17% 25% 18%
Good 9% 3% 10% 15% 1% 19% 10% 6% 16% 13% 8% 10% 6%
OK 21% 10% 29% 21% 9% 18% 26% 15% 11% 18% 23% 21% 19%
Bad 16% 21% 19% 6% 18% 5% 18% 15% 11% 25% 15% 13% 17%
Terrible 34% 64% 30% 4% 71% 4% 29% 36% 42% 32% 37% 30% 41%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (998)  (347)  (387)  (264)  (323)  (254)  (397) (277) (204) (173) (199) (426)  (200)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets May 29, 2020 — ....These THUGS are dishonoring the memory of George Floyd, and | won’t let that happen. Just spoke to
Governor Tim Walz and told him that the Military is with him all the way. Any difficulty and we will assume control but, when the looting starts,

the shooting starts. Thank you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 26% 16% 9% 23% 19% 34% 25% 4% 16% 18%
Good 10% 9% 13% 8% 11% 14% 8% 10% 11% 6% 6% 19%
OK 18% 12% 16% 20% 25% 12% 21% 11% 17% 20% 13% 24%
Bad 12% 10% 10% 13% 13% 8% 14% 10% 11% 13% 14% 6%
Terrible 40% 44% 36% 43% 42% 43% 38% 36% 35% 57% 50% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (799) (435) (564) (195) (148) (451) (205) (738) (92) (112) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 1% 12% 56% 3% 57% 15% 28% 26% 14% 21% 25% 17%
Good 10% 4% 13% 14% 1% 16% 12% 8% 12% 16% 8% 8% 14%
OK 18% 8% 26% 16% 6% 15% 23% 14% 6% 22% 17% 20% 9%
Bad 12% 15% 12% 8% 12% 7% 11% 11% 13% 13% 11% 10% 13%
Terrible 40% 2% 37% 6% 78% 6% 38% 39% 42% 35% 43% 37% 47%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (346) (389) (264)  (322)  (255)  (398) (277) (204) (173) (200) 427)  (199)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets May 29, 2020 — | can’t stand back & watch this happen to a great American City, Minneapolis. A total lack of leadership. Either
the very weak Radical Left Mayor, Jacob Frey, get his act together and bring the City under control, or | will send in the National Guard & get the

job done right.....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 20% 7% 22% 22% 35% 26% 4% 19% 19%
Good 10% 10% 14% 6% 13% 10% 8% 7% 10% 6% 11% 9%
OK 19% 11% 17% 21% 27% 17% 20% 12% 19% 22% 12% 30%
Bad 12% 9% 10% 15% 18% 12% 11% 10% 11% 17% 17% 14%
Terrible 37% 45% 36% 39% 35% 38% 38% 37% 35% 51% 41% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (799) (435) (564) (195) (148) (451) (205) (738) (92) (112) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 1% 14% 57% 2% 59% 17% 29% 28% 17% 19% 26% 19%
Good 10% 5% 9% 16% 2% 17% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% %
OK 19% 10% 29% 15% 5% 13% 26% 12% 10% 23% 22% 18% 14%
Bad 12% 15% 15% 5% 10% 5% 16% 9% 11% 12% 10% 14% 11%
Terrible 37% 70% 33% % 81% 5% 32% 41% 42% 38% 40% 31% 50%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (999)  (346) (389) (264)  (322)  (255)  (398) (277) (204) (173) (200) 427)  (199)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets May 29, 2020 — MAIL-IN VOTING WILL LEAD TO MASSIVE FRAUD AND ABUSE. IT WILL ALSO LEAD TO THE END OF OUR
GREAT REPUBLICAN PARTY. WE CAN NEVER LET THIS TRAGEDY BEFALL OUR NATION. BIG MAIL-IN VICTORY IN TEXAS COURT TODAY.

CONGRATS!!!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 20% 7% 22% 22% 35% 26% 4% 19% 19%
Good 10% 10% 14% 6% 13% 10% 8% 7% 10% 6% 11% 9%
OK 19% 11% 17% 21% 27% 17% 20% 12% 19% 22% 12% 30%
Bad 12% 9% 10% 15% 18% 12% 11% 10% 11% 17% 17% 14%
Terrible 37% 45% 36% 39% 35% 38% 38% 36% 35% 51% 41% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (800) (435) (565) (195) (148) (451) (206) (739) (92) (112) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 22% 1% 14% 57% 2% 59% 17% 29% 28% 17% 19% 26% 18%
Good 10% 5% 9% 16% 2% 17% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 7%
OK 19% 10% 29% 15% 5% 13% 26% 12% 10% 23% 22% 18% 13%
Bad 12% 16% 15% 5% 11% 5% 16% 9% 11% 12% 10% 14% 12%
Terrible 37% 70% 33% % 81% 5% 32% 41% 42% 38% 40% 31% 49%
Totals 100% 102%  100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (347) (389) (264)  (323)  (255)  (398) (278) (204) (173) (200)  (427)  (200)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets May 29, 2020 — .@Facebook CEO Mark Zuckerberg is today criticizing Twitter. 'We have a different policy than Twitter on this.
I believe strongly that Facebook shouldn’t be the arbiter of truth of everything that people say online’ Did Twitter criticize Obama for his 'you can

keep your Dr.?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 22% 15% 8% 16% 19% 31% 20% 5% 21% 18%
Good 9% 9% 12% 7% 10% 13% % 9% 11% 3% 5% 11%
OK 25% 18% 24% 26% 28% 22% 28% 20% 25% 24% 22% 30%
Bad 18% 17% 15% 21% 26% 18% 17% 12% 17% 22% 19% 24%
Terrible 29% 33% 28% 30% 28% 30% 30% 27% 26% 47% 33% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (798) (433) (563) (195) (148) (448) (205) (736) (91) (112) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 1% 13% 47% 2% 52% 14% 27% 21% 13% 16% 23% 15%
Good 9% 5% 8% 18% 2% 16% 10% 7% 16% 9% 8% 10% 11%
OK 25% 15% 33% 25% 10% 23% 30% 21% 15% 27% 24% 27% 21%
Bad 18% 24% 22% 5% 24% 6% 20% 16% 15% 23% 21% 16% 16%
Terrible 29% 56% 24% 5% 62% 3% 26% 29% 33% 28% 32% 25% 36%
Totals 99%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (345) (388) (263) (322) (254) (396) (277) (203) (173) (198) (425) (200)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets May 29, 2020 — Whitehouse.gov article on executive order https://t.co/ZjzQfVhTwZ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 20% 14% 5% 15% 17% 29% 20% 4% 14% 16%
Good 12% 12% 13% 11% 10% 13% 13% 12% 14% 2% 12% 11%
OK 27% 19% 24% 30% 38% 27% 26% 15% 27% 33% 19% 25%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 18% 19% 17% 13% 13% 13% 20% 18% 30%
Terrible 29% 34% 31% 28% 28% 27% 31% 31% 27% 42% 37% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (789) (429) (559) (192) (148) (445) (203) (729) (92) (111) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 10% 44% 0% 47% 12% 25% 20% 12% 16% 21% 13%
Good 12% 5% 11% 22% 2% 23% 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 13% 12%
OK 27% 18% 35% 24% 14% 22% 32% 24% 18% 28% 26% 27% 27%
Bad 15% 20% 17% 6% 20% 5% 16% 9% 19% 23% 12% 15% 13%
Terrible 29% 55% 27% 4% 64% 3% 27% 31% 31% 27% 35% 25% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (988)  (343)  (386) (259)  (318)  (253)  (395) (274) (201) (170) (196) (425)  (197)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets May 29, 2020 — Fox News clip on executive order https://t.co/mFzyzZW74uY
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 21% 14% 5% 18% 17% 29% 20% 6% 13% 17%
Good 8% 9% 11% 6% 10% 8% 7% 9% 8% 1% 11% 19%
OK 29% 20% 27% 30% 35% 29% 31% 17% 31% 27% 23% 17%
Bad 16% 16% 11% 21% 25% 14% 13% 16% 13% 27% 18% 25%
Terrible 30% 34% 30% 29% 26% 30% 32% 29% 28% 39% 35% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (789) (430) (554) (193) (148) (443) (200) (724) (92) (112) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 11% 43% 3% 46% 12% 25% 22% 10% 16% 21% 16%
Good 8% 3% 7% 17% 1% 17% % 8% 11% 12% 8% 8% 6%
OK 29% 13% 39% 32% 8% 27% 34% 25% 18% 30% 29% 30% 25%
Bad 16% 28% 16% 3% 25% 5% 20% 9% 15% 21% 13% 16% 15%
Terrible 30% 54% 27% 5% 62% 4% 26% 32% 34% 27% 33% 26% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (984)  (346)  (379) (259)  (320)  (248)  (393) (274) (201) (171) (197) (418)  (198)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 33% 35% 27% 22% 35% 31% 35% 34% 19% 30% 22%
Inappropriate 54% 55% 49% 60% 58% 50% 56% 53% 51% 72% 59% 48%
Not sure 15% 12% 16% 14% 21% 15% 13% 11% 15% 10% 11% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (800) (435) (565) (195) (148) (451) (206) (739) (92) (112) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 31% 8% 23% 68% 6% 67% 28% 37% 37% 25% 25% 38% 26%
Inappropriate 54% 86% 57% 13% 93% 11% 54% 54% 55% 57% 60% 47% 63%
Not sure 15% 6% 19% 18% 1% 22% 18% 9% 8% 17% 16% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (347) (389) (264)  (323)  (255)  (398) (278) (204) (173) (200) (427)  (200)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 35% 35% 29% 22% 34% 33% 38% 36% 19% 24% 26%
No 51% 50% 45% 56% 52% 49% 53% 47% 47% 69% 59% 38%
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 16% 26% 17% 14% 15% 17% 12% 17% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (795) (434) (559) (190) (148) (451) (204) (735) (92) (110) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 9% 26% 66% 9% 67% 26% 39% 41% 33% 28% 35% 27%
No 51% 80% 50% 17% 83% 13% 51% 49% 49% 52% 54% 47% 55%
Not sure 18% 11% 23% 17% 8% 20% 23% 12% 10% 16% 17% 19% 17%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (346) (386) (261) (321) (254) (394) (275) (204) (172) (197) (426) (198)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 29 - 31, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 29 - 31, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.2 to 6.504, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.915.
1000

+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

59 questions not reported.

You
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